

TOWN OF BECKET SELECT BOARD MEETING

Date: Wednesday, September 7, 2022

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.

Agenda

Members of the public may attend in person or via Zoom. Zoom access information is listed after the last agenda item.

Public Comments may be emailed to **comment@townofbecket.org** in advance of the meeting.

- 1. The Chairperson will call the Select Board meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Ray and Eileen Jensen regarding Zoning Bylaw 6.2.6 Use of Recreational Trailers
- 4. Broadband Update and Select Board to discuss and possibly vote on policies and decisions relating to the Broadband Project
- 5. Approval of the August 17, 2022 Meeting Minutes, and August 31, 2022 Working Meeting Minutes
- 6. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 7. Select Board to vote on the Town Administrator's and Ambulance Director's recommendation to hire Mark Brouillette for the full-time Paramedic position effective September 19, 2022
- 8. Select Board discussion and potential vote to write off uncollectable Ambulance Services bills
- 9. Select Board to vote on recommendation(s) for October 1, 2022 STM Warrant Article(s), and Select Board to vote/sign the STM Warrant
- 10. Select Board to assign a member of the Select Board or Finance Committee or the Town Administrator to represent the town's interests on the CBRSD Regional Agreement Amendment Ad Hoc Committee (Their next meeting is during the evening on September 14th (likely 6 or 7pm). *Michael Lavery represents Becket on the CBRSD 7 Town Advisory Committee*
- 11. Select Board to vote on appointments: Karen Karlberg to the Open Space and Recreation Plan Committee effective September 7, 2022 through December 31, 2022; and Jane Markham to the Cultural Council effective September 7, 2022 through June 30, 2025



- 12. Select Board to review Departmental Reports
 - tba
- 13. Town Administrator's Report
- 14. Select Board's Comments and Announcements
- 15. Any other business to come before the Board
- 16. Correspondence/announcements:
 - 2022.08.30 Notification from the Central Berkshire Regional School District Superintendent that the CBRSD Committee, on 8/25/2022, voted to incur debt in the amount of \$900,000.00 for the purpose of repair and/or replacement of the Wahconah Regional High School Track. In accordance with Massachusetts General Laws, each town may have a special town meeting to vote on adding up to \$900,000.00 to the scope of the existing building project, and any town not conducting a special town meeting within the 60 day period, will implicitly vote in favor of funding this project. Enclosure: Certificate of the Secretary
 - tha
- 17. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants
- 18. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

Zoom Meeting Access Info.

Town of Becket is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Select Board

Time: Sep 7, 2022 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87051271199?pwd=Q1M2a2hOZ3pLMHFIMmtUelN2MFRpZz09

Meeting ID: 870 5127 1199

Passcode: 600728

Dial by your location

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 870 5127 1199

Passcode: 600728

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kcdcJWOHX2